wishes to install a synthetic turf for the baseball field; and 

WHEREAS, the Authority desires to enter into a contract with Shaw Sports Turf and 
Shawgrass through the New Jersey Purchasing Alliance for a B1K Multi-purpose System 1.75” 
Truhop synthetic turf for an amount not to exceed Five Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand, Nine 
Hundred and Forty-Six Dollars ($566,946.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE UNION 

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AS FOLLOWS: 

1. A contract is hereby awarded to Shaw Sports Turf and Shawgrass, 94 Silverlawns Drive, 
Lakewood, New Jersey 08701 for the installation of B1K Multi-purpose System 1.75” 
Truhop synthetic turf for an amount not to exceed Five Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand, 
Nine Hundred and Forty-Six Dollars ($566,946.00). 

2. The Authority authorizes the Chairman to execute a contract and any and all documents 
necessary with Shaw Sports Turf and Shawgrass for the installation of B1K Multi-
purpose System 1.75” Truhop synthetic turf.  Such approval and execution by the